

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-1632 Version: 1 Name: Agreement - Mills College - Bill and Melinda Gates

Foundation - Teaching and Learning Department

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 7/11/2018 In control: Chief Academic Officer

 On agenda:
 9/26/2018
 Final action:
 9/26/2018

 Enactment date:
 9/26/2018
 Enactment #:
 18-1523

Title: Approval by the Board of Education Agreement between the District and Mills College, accepting

\$24,000.00, in Bill and Melinda Gates Foundation Funds, for the provision of Summer Institute Stipends; Summer Institute of Food and Materials; Substitute and Teacher Stipends for School Year Cycles; Registration and Travel Expenses (Chicago Conference) and OUSD Indirect Cost, as delineated in Agreement, for District Participants in classes at Mills College designed to enrich instruction in Common Core State Standards, for the term October 1, 2017 through September 30.

2018, pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof, if any.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 18-1632 Agreement - Mills College - Bill and Melinda Gates Foundation - Teaching and Learning

Department's

Contact: Courtney.Ortega@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/26/2018	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent	Report Pass

Approval by the Board of Education Agreement between the District and Mills College, accepting \$24,000.00, in Bill and Melinda Gates Foundation Funds, for the provision of Summer Institute Stipends; Summer Institute of Food and Materials; Substitute and Teacher Stipends for School Year Cycles; Registration and Travel Expenses (Chicago Conference) and OUSD Indirect Cost, as delineated in Agreement, for District Participants in classes at Mills College designed to enrich instruction in Common Core State Standards, for the term October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018, pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof, if any.